

MAC 67 of 2017

Order No 29

Date:-01.07.2023

Today is fixed for evidence of petitioner.

Both the parties file hazira through their respective lawyers.

OP(ins co) has filed fresh vokalotnama. Let it be kept with the record.

Petitioner has filed an application praying for adjournment today on the ground as stated in the petition.

Copy server.

Hd both side. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix 18.08.2023 for evidence of petitioner.

D/C by me

ADJ

Judge, MAC Tribunal
2nd Court, Burdwan