

MAC 67 of 2017

Order No. 54

Date:-21.04.2025

Today is fixed for evidence OPW.

Petitioner files Advocate's hazira.

O.P. No. 2 files additional WS this day. Copy served. Let the same be kept with the record.

OP no. 2 (Ins. Co.) files a petition praying for acceptance of additional WS on the ground as stated in the petition.

Let the said petition be also kept with the record.

O.P. NO. 2 files another petition along with summons to witness through registered post with a prayer to issue the said summons on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Issue summons at once.

To 16.06.2025 for evidence OPW and acceptance of additional WS filed by the OP NO. 2.

D/C by me

ADJ

Judge, MAC Tribunal
2nd Court, Burdwan